

Client:	Village of Fox Lake	Fee:	\$25.00
Project:	Frontage Road Reconstruction	Payable to:	Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc.
GHA Project No:	4870.018	Bid Opening:	02/19/2019
Project Manager:	Geoff Perry	Bid Opening Location:	Fox Lake Village Hall

					Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION								
			Peter Baker & Son, Co. Lake Bluff, IL				Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. Huntley, IL		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc. Lake Zurich, IL		Maneval Construction Ingleside, IL				
Item No.	Description			Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION		270	CU YD	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$28.00	\$7,560.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$54.00	\$14,580.00
2	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL		85	CU YD	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$1.10	\$93.50	\$21.00	\$1,785.00	\$78.00	\$6,630.00
3	21101600	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH		143	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$2,145.00	\$8.00	\$1,144.00	\$15.75	\$2,252.25	\$10.00	\$1,430.00	\$15.75	\$2,252.25
4	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A		0.03	ACRE	\$7,500.00	\$225.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$33,000.00	\$990.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$31,500.00	\$945.00
5	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		6	POUND	\$8.75	\$52.50	\$4.00	\$24.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$10.50	\$63.00
6	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		6	POUND	\$8.75	\$52.50	\$4.00	\$24.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$10.50	\$63.00
7	25100127	MULCH, METHOD 3A		0.03	ACRE	\$5,100.00	\$153.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$33,000.00	\$990.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$31,500.00	\$945.00
8	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER		35	FOOT	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$4.00	\$140.00	\$22.00	\$770.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$21.00	\$735.00
9	28000510	INLET FILTERS		35	EACH	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$160.00	\$5,600.00	\$132.00	\$4,620.00
10	35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE		13370	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$13,370.00	\$1.20	\$16,044.00	\$0.65	\$8,690.50	\$1.00	\$13,370.00	\$1.42	\$18,985.40
11	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)		19887	POUND	\$0.50	\$9,943.50	\$0.01	\$198.87	\$0.01	\$198.87	\$0.01	\$198.87	\$0.68	\$13,523.16
12	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)		6725	POUND	\$0.50	\$3,362.50	\$0.01	\$67.25	\$0.01	\$67.25	\$0.01	\$67.25	\$1.42	\$9,549.50
13	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50		238	TON	\$125.00	\$29,750.00	\$72.00	\$17,136.00	\$73.00	\$17,374.00	\$85.00	\$20,230.00	\$75.60	\$17,992.80
14	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT		137	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$2,740.00	\$4.00	\$548.00	\$6.00	\$822.00	\$10.00	\$1,370.00	\$9.60	\$1,315.20
15	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50		1980	TON	\$70.00	\$138,600.00	\$55.00	\$108,900.00	\$70.00	\$138,600.00	\$79.00	\$156,420.00	\$57.75	\$114,345.00
16	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50		1624	TON	\$73.00	\$118,552.00	\$65.00	\$105,560.00	\$73.00	\$118,552.00	\$85.00	\$138,040.00	\$68.25	\$110,838.00
17	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL		8664	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$69,312.00	\$5.00	\$43,320.00	\$6.00	\$51,984.00	\$4.50	\$38,988.00	\$7.03	\$60,907.92
18	44000159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"		4394	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$17,576.00	\$4.00	\$17,576.00	\$2.10	\$9,227.40	\$2.15	\$9,447.10	\$3.10	\$13,621.40
19	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL		175	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$13.00	\$2,275.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$15.60	\$2,730.00
20	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL		192	FOOT	\$11.00	\$2,112.00	\$15.00	\$2,880.00	\$6.00	\$1,152.00	\$5.00	\$960.00	\$30.00	\$5,760.00
21	44201759	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH		525	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$26,250.00	\$73.00	\$38,325.00	\$55.00	\$28,875.00	\$60.00	\$31,500.00	\$69.60	\$36,540.00
22	550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"		283	FOOT	\$45.00	\$12,735.00	\$49.00	\$13,867.00	\$51.45	\$14,560.35	\$96.00	\$27,168.00	\$104.40	\$29,545.20
23	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"		73	FOOT	\$25.00	\$1,825.00	\$5.00	\$365.00	\$5.25	\$383.25	\$10.50	\$766.50	\$9.60	\$700.80
24	56109210	WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED		2	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$247.00	\$494.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$534.00	\$1,068.00
25	60108104	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4"		400	FOOT	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$21.00	\$8,400.00	\$49.00	\$19,600.00	\$31.20	\$12,480.00
26	60201110	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRA		7	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,135.00	\$21,945.00	\$3,290.00	\$23,030.00	\$5,675.00	\$39,725.00	\$3,020.40	\$21,142.80
27	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID		2	EACH	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,050.00	\$8,100.00	\$4,255.00	\$8,510.00	\$7,075.00	\$14,150.00	\$3,372.00	\$6,744.00
28	60236825	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE		8	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,520.00	\$12,160.00	\$1,597.00	\$12,776.00	\$1,665.00	\$13,320.00	\$1,758.00	\$14,064.00
29	60255700	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LI		1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$683.00	\$683.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$774.00	\$774.00
30	60265700	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED		3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$303.00	\$909.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$534.00	\$1,602.00
31	60300105	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED		6	EACH	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$295.00	\$1,770.00	\$310.00	\$1,860.00	\$445.00	\$2,670.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00
32	60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES		2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
33	60500060	REMOVING INLETS		2	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$63.00	\$126.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
34	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12		192	FOOT	\$35.00	\$6,720.00	\$38.00	\$7,296.00	\$55.00	\$10,560.00	\$45.00	\$8,640.00	\$27.30	\$5,241.60
35	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL		500	CU YD	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$69.40	\$34,700.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$122.40	\$61,200.00
36	66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS		4	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,045.00	\$12,180.00
37	66901001	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN		1	L SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00
38	66901002	ON-SITE MONITORING OF REGULATED SUBSTANCES		30	CAL DA	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$918.75	\$27,562.50
39	66901003	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT		1	L SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00
40	67100100	MOBILIZATION		1	L SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$34,336.00	\$34,336.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,938.12	\$30,938.12	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
41	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING		8313	FOOT	\$0.55	\$4,572.15	\$0.01	\$83.13	\$0.30	\$2,493.90	\$0.48	\$3,990.24	\$0.32	\$2,660.16
42	70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL		3125	SQ FT	\$0.55	\$1,718.75	\$0.01	\$31.25	\$0.70	\$2,187.50	\$0.45	\$1,406.25	\$0.53	\$1,656.25
43	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS		432	SQ FT	\$3.50	\$1,512.00	\$1.35	\$583.20	\$1.60	\$691.20	\$2.80	\$1,209.60	\$1.42	\$613.44
44	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"		5440	FOOT	\$0.28	\$1,523.20	\$0.45	\$2,448.00	\$0.55	\$2,992.00	\$0.35	\$1,904.00	\$0.47	\$2,556.80
45	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"		30	FOOT	\$1.25	\$37.50	\$2.70	\$81.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$2.80	\$84.00	\$2.84	\$85.20
46	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS		432	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$2,592.00	\$4.00	\$1,728.00	\$5.10	\$2,203.20	\$5.55	\$2,397.60	\$6.30	\$2,721.60
47	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"		5952	FOOT	\$1.00	\$5,952.00	\$0.56	\$3,333.12	\$0.85	\$5,059.20	\$1.00	\$5,952.00	\$1.02	\$6,071.04
48	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"		924	FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,848.00	\$0.90	\$831.60	\$1.20	\$1,108.80	\$1.10	\$1,016.40	\$1.58	\$1,459.92
49	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"		39	FOOT	\$5.94	\$231.53	\$2.00	\$78.00	\$2.70	\$105.30	\$2.25	\$87.75	\$3.15	\$122.85
50	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"		104	FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$4.25	\$442.00	\$5.10	\$530.40	\$5.55	\$577.20	\$6.30	\$655.20
51	87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE		1	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$242.00	\$242.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$479.85	\$479.85
52	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT		231	FOOT	\$20.00	\$4,620.00	\$17.00	\$3,927.00	\$17.85	\$4,123.35	\$21.00	\$4,851.00	\$18.90	\$4,365.90
53	X0325839	SIGNAL TIMING		1	L SUM	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$735.00	\$735.00
54	X0327979	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING		540	SQ FT	\$3.00	\$1,620.00	\$1.00	\$540.00	\$2.00					